

Financial Data 2Q FY2008

Financial Results:

1st Quarter - 3 month periods ended July 30, 2007(FY2007) and 2008(FY2008)

2nd Quarter - 6 month periods ended Sep.30, 2007(FY2007) and 2008(FY2008)

3rd Quarter - 9 month period ended December 31, 2007(FY2007)

Annual - Year ended March 31, 2008(FY2007)

Estimates:

Annual - Year ended March 31, 2009(FY2008)

Sawai Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

Code No. 4555 , 1st section of TSE

Contact us	FINANCE & IR GROUP, Controller Department
Phone	: +81- 6 - 6105 - 5823
F a x	: +81- 6 - 6394 - 7311
E-mail	: ir@sawai.co.jp
U R L	http://www.sawai.co.jp/

Date of Issue: November 10, 2008

1. Consolidated Financial Highlights

Years ended March 31,	FY2007				FY2008					
	1Q	2Q	3Q	Annual	1Q	YoY(%)	2Q	YoY(%)	Annual-e	YoY(%)
Key Income Statements Data	Millions of Yen									
Net Sales	8,888	18,037	28,709	37,631	11,014	23.9	21,367	18.5	45,000	19.6
Cost of Sales	4,691	9,779	15,258	20,130	6,283	33.9	12,170	24.4	25,000	24.2
Gross Profit	4,196	8,258	13,450	17,501	4,731	12.7	9,197	11.4	20,000	14.3
SG&A Expenses	3,391	6,677	10,124	13,452	3,821	12.7	7,397	10.8	15,500	15.2
Operating Income	805	1,580	3,326	4,048	910	13.1	1,800	13.9	4,500	11.2
Ordinary Income	783	1,260	2,934	3,412	900	15.0	1,727	37.1	4,200	23.1
Net Income	251	528	1,575	1,738	428	70.8	920	74.1	2,300	32.3
Key Balance Sheets Data	Millions of Yen									
Total Assets	64,501	66,026	66,185	66,295	67,717	5.0	68,266	3.4	—	—
Net Assets	39,161	39,415	39,994	40,205	40,312	2.9	40,776	3.5	—	—
Shareholders' Equity to Total Assets (%)	58.5	57.4	60.4	58.3	57.1	Δ 1.4	57.2	Δ 0.2	—	—
Key Cash Flows Statements Data	Millions of Yen									
Cash Flows from Operating Activities	Δ 331	2,336	3,287	9,549	Δ 879	—	1,022	—	—	—
Cash Flows from Investing Activities	Δ 1,865	Δ 3,832	Δ 4,323	Δ 6,562	Δ 362	—	Δ 1,776	—	—	—
Cash Flows from Financing Activities	Δ 1,099	Δ 1,336	Δ 2,494	Δ 4,957	683	—	Δ 465	—	—	—
/Sales and Payout Ratio	%									
Ratio of Gross Margin on Sales	47.2	45.8	46.9	46.5	43.0	Δ 4.2	43.0	Δ 2.8	45.6	Δ 0.9
SG&A Expenses Ratio	38.1	37.0	35.3	35.7	34.7	Δ 3.4	34.6	Δ 2.4	35.6	Δ 0.1
Ratio of Operating Margin on Sales	9.1	8.8	11.6	10.8	8.3	Δ 0.8	8.4	Δ 0.4	10.0	Δ 0.8
Ratio of Ordinary Margin on Sales	8.8	7.0	10.2	9.1	8.2	Δ 0.6	8.1	1.1	9.3	0.2
Ratio of Net Income on Sales	2.8	2.9	5.5	4.6	3.9	1.1	4.3	1.4	5.1	0.5
Payout Ratio	-	(89.1)	-	49.7	—	—	(51.2)	37.9	37.5	Δ 12.2
Amounts Per Common Share:	Yen									
Net Income-basic	15.99	33.66	100.32	110.73	27.32	70.8	58.59	51.4	146.48	32.3
Shareholders' Equity	2,401.81	2,415.62	2,547.11	2,460.17	2,462.97	2.5	2,596.95	7.5	—	—
Dividend	-	(30)	-	55	—	—	(30)	—	55	—
Common Stock; Issued and Outstanding -	Thousands									
Average Number	*15,701	*15,701	*15,701	*15,701	*15,701	—	*15,701	—	*15,701	—
at Fiscal Years-end	*15,702	*15,702	*15,702	*15,702	*15,702	—	*15,702	—	*15,702	—
*Treasury Stock	0.242	0.242	0.282	0.282	0.319	—	0.397	—	0.397	—
Number of Subsidiaries	2	2	2	2	2	—	2	—	2	—

2. Consolidated Financial Data-1

Sales by Listed Drugs	2Q FY2007		2Q FY2008		Year on Year	
	Millions of Yen	Comp.(%)	Millions of Yen	Comp.(%)	Millions of Yen	RC(%)
Existing Drugs	8,354	(46.4)	8,811	(41.3)	457	(5.5)
Listed in FY2002	1,968	(10.9)	2,025	(9.5)	57	(2.9)
Listed in FY2003	1,709	(9.5)	1,710	(8.0)	1	(0.1)
Listed in FY2004	905	(5.0)	1,133	(5.3)	228	(25.2)
Listed in FY2005	2,635	(14.6)	3,145	(14.7)	510	(19.4)
Listed in FY2006	1,028	(5.7)	1,794	(8.4)	766	(74.5)
Listed in FY2007	673	(3.7)	1,494	(7.0)	821	(122.0)
Listed in FY2008	-	(-)	519	(2.4)	519	(-)
Transferred drugs, etc.	762	(4.2)	731	(3.4)	△ 31	(-4.1)
Total	18,037	(100.0)	21,367	(100.0)	3,330	(18.5)

Sales by Therapeutic Categor	2Q FY2007		2Q FY2008		Year on Year	
	Millions of Yen	Comp.(%)	Millions of Yen	Comp.(%)	Millions of Yen	RC(%)
Cardiovascular drugs	4,605	(25.5)	5,576	(26.1)	971	(21.1)
Gastro-intestinal drugs	2,507	(13.9)	3,092	(14.5)	585	(23.3)
Other metabolic drugs	2,058	(11.4)	2,684	(12.6)	626	(30.4)
Antibiotics	1,484	(8.2)	1,823	(8.5)	339	(22.8)
Blood/body fluid pharmaceutical	1,380	(7.7)	1,675	(7.8)	295	(21.4)
Central nervous system drugs	1,135	(6.3)	1,288	(6.0)	153	(13.5)
Chemotherapeutic drugs	789	(4.4)	918	(4.3)	129	(16.3)
Vitamins	673	(3.7)	721	(3.4)	48	(7.1)
Antiallergic drugs	599	(3.3)	696	(3.3)	97	(16.2)
Others	2,803	(15.6)	2,889	(13.5)	86	(3.1)
Total	18,037	(100.0)	21,367	(100.0)	3,330	(18.5)

Sales by Marketing Channel	2Q FY2007		2Q FY2008		Year on Year	
	Millions of Yen	Comp.(%)	Millions of Yen	Comp.(%)	Millions of Yen	RC(%)
Agencies	10,093	(55.9)	11,065	(51.8)	972	(9.6)
Wholesalers	6,341	(35.2)	8,368	(39.2)	2,027	(32.0)
Marketing Alliances	824	(4.6)	1,280	(6.0)	456	(55.3)
Others	778	(4.3)	652	(3.1)	△ 126	(△ 16.2)
Total	18,037	(100.0)	21,367	(100.0)	3,330	(18.5)

2. Consolidated Financial Data-2

Number of Employees	2Q FY2007		2Q FY2008		Year on Year
	Number	Comp.(%)	Number	Comp.(%)	Number
Manufacturing Division	238	(29.8)	243	(29.2)	5
R&D Division	113	(14.1)	122	(14.7)	9
Administration Div. & Business Div.	448	(56.1)	465	(56.0)	17
(MRs)	325	(40.7)	334	(40.2)	9
Total	799	(100.0)	830	(100.0)	31

Personnel Costs	2Q FY2007		2Q FY2008		Year on Year	
	Millions of Yen	/Sales(%)	Millions of Yen	/Sales(%)	Millions of Yen	RC(%)
Manufacturing Division	1,315	(7.3)	1,437	(6.7)	122	(9.3)
R&D Division	481	(2.7)	519	(2.4)	38	(7.9)
Administration Div. & Business Div.	2,153	(11.9)	2,392	(11.2)	239	(11.1)
Total	3,951	(21.9)	4,348	(20.4)	397	(10.0)

R&D Expenses	2Q FY2007		2Q FY2008		FY2008-Estimate	
	Millions of Yen	/Sales(%)	Millions of Yen	/Sales(%)	Millions of Yen	/Sales(%)
Research & Development Expenses	1,530	(8.5)	1,643	(7.7)	3,900	(8.7)
Changes Previous FY to Current FY (%)		(26.0)		(7.4)		(21.0)

Advertisement Expenses	2Q FY2007		2Q FY2008		FY2008-Estimate	
	Millions of Yen	/Sales(%)	Millions of Yen	/Sales(%)	Millions of Yen	/Sales(%)
Advertisement Expenses	434	(2.4)	653	(3.1)	1,000	(45.0)
Changes Previous FY to Current FY (%)		(Δ 38.9)		(50.5)		(2.2)

Depreciation & Amortization	2Q FY2007		2Q FY2008		FY2008-Estimate
	Millions of Yen		Millions of Yen		Millions of Yen
Manufacturing Division	900		932		2,342
R&D Division	202		204		417
Administration Div. & Business Div.	173		187		405
Total	1,275		1,325		3,165

Capital Expenditure	2Q FY2007		2Q FY2008		FY2008-Estimate
	Millions of Yen		Millions of Yen		Millions of Yen
Total	2,786		1,840		5,792